

x

SLP(C)No. 19239 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19239/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 13/03/2003 in S.B.Sales TRP 63/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR)

ASST. COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIA TRADERS

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the office report has been complied with. Office to check and if that be so, take steps to serve the respondent who has not been served so far.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Asha Joshi)
Court Master Court Master