

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5221 OF 2005

M/S. STEEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 is allowed.

Pending hearing and disposal of the Appeal demand notice dated 25.02.2005 shall stand

stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master